
As of 2/24/2021 HUD Office of Lead Hazard Control and Healthy Homes Lead Hazard Control Grantees

State/Province Region Grantee Organization Program Manager Program Manager Email

MA 1 City of Worcester Lindsay Poulakos poulakosl@worcesterma.gov

CT 1 City of New Haven Lesley Ann Briscoe, Acting lbriscoe@newhavenct.gov

ME 1 City of Biddeford Gail Wilkerson gail.wilkerson@biddefordmaine.org

MA 1 City of Brockton Emily Hall ehall@brocktonredevelopmentauthority.com

CT 1 City of Bridgeport Yvonne Jackson yvonne.jackson@bridgeportct.gov

VT 1 Vermont Housing and Conservation Board Matthew Hill m.hill@vhcb.org

CT 1 City of Norwich Wayne Sharkey wsharkey@cityofnorwich.org

MA 1 City of Boston David George david.george@boston.gov

ME 1 City of Portland (ME) Theresa Galvin tgalvin@portlandmaine.gov

ME 1 City of Lewiston Kendall Scott kscott@lewistonmaine.gov

NH 1 New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority Christine Lavallee clavallee@nhhfa.org

CT 1 City of New London Eileen Tedford etedford@newlondonct.org

RI 1 City of Providence TBD TBD

NH 1 Manchester (NH) Josh Ahmad-Kahloon jahmadkahloon@manchesternh.gov

MA 1 City of Quincy Sherry Zou szou@quincyma.gov

MA 1 City of Springfield (MA) Nigel Greaves ngreaves@springfieldcityhall.com

NH 1 City of Nashua Elineth More moree@nashuanh.gov

MA 1 City of Malden Redevelopment Authority Wayne Martineau wmartineau@maldenredevelopment.com

CT 1 City of Waterbury Francis Ford fford@waterburyct.org

ME 1 City of Lewiston Travis Mills tmills@lewistonmaine.gov

CT 1 State of Connecticut Christopher Corcoran ccorcoran@connecticutchildrens.org

MA 1 City of Lawrence Mark Vosburg mvosburg@cityoflawrence.com

NH 1 City of Nashua Elineth More moree@nashuanh.gov

CT 1 State of Connecticut TBD TBD

NH 1 New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority TBD TBD

MA 1 City of Brockton Cindy Kong ckong@brocktonredevelopmentauthority.com

CT 1 City of New Britain Marcus Smith msmith06@connecticutchildrens.org

CT 1 Naugatuck Valley Health District Carol Slajda cslajda@nvhd.org

RI 1 Rhode Island Housing and Mortgage Finance Corporation Erica Pistorino epistorino@rihousing.com

NH 1 County of Sullivan Kate Kirkwood kate@kkirkwood.com

MA 1 City of New Bedford TBD TBD

VT 1 City of Burlington Margaret T. Williams Undo mwilliams@burlingtonvt.gov

RI 1 Rhode Island Housing and Mortgage Finance Corporation Eric Shorter eshorter@rihousing.com

CT 1 City of Hartford Arlene Robertson robea002@hartford.gov

MA 1 City of Lynn Jeffrey Weeden jweeden@lhand.org

ME 1 Maine State Housing Authority Kin Dydasco kdydasco@mainehousing.org

RI 1 City of Woonsocket Joseph Ferri jferri@woonsocketri.org

CT 1 City of Waterbury Francis Ford fford@waterburyct.org

RI 1 City of Providence Paula Baron pbaron@providenceri.gov

CT 1 City of Bridgeport Yvonne Jackson yvonne.jackson@bridgeportct.gov

MA 1 City of Somerville Russell Koty rkoty@somervillema.gov

VT 1 City of Burlington Margaret T. Williams mwilliams@burlingtonvt.gov

NY 2 City of Schenectady Carissa Fairbairn carissa.fairbairn@schenectadycounty.com

NY 2 City of New York James Hsi hsij@hpd.nyc.gov

NY 2 City of Utica Christine Lennon clennon@unhs.org

NJ 2 County of Bergen Jessica Speer jspeer@co.bergen.nj.us

NY 2 City of Rochester James Patrick james.patrick@cityofrochester.gov

NY 2 City of Elmira Mitra Pratt mpratt@cityofelmira.net

NY 2 Genesee County Debra Hill debra.hill@co.genesee.ny.us

NY 2 County of Westchester Kim Holland kch1@westchestergov.com

NY 2 Rensselaer County Department of Health Louisa DeGarmo ldegarmo@rensco.com

NY 2 County of Niagara Aubrey Combs aubrey.combs@niagaracounty.com

NY 2 Broome County Rebecca Cronk rcronk@co.broome.ny.us

NJ 2 State of New Jersey Xin Li xin.li@dca.nj.gov

NY 2 St. Lawrence County Andrew Backus abackus@slchc.org

NY 2 City of Syracuse Mary Margaret O’Hara mohara@syrgov.net

NJ 2 City of East Orange Rahsaan Salaam rahsaan.salaam@eastorange-nj.gov

NJ 2 City of Newark (NJ) Felix Mensah mensahf@ci.newark.nj.us

NY 2 City of Albany Michael Foley mfoley@albanyny.gov

NY 2 City of New York Yvette Phillips phillipy@hpd.nyc.gov

NY 2 Chautauqua County ANNA E POWELL powella@co.chautauqua.ny.us

NJ 2 City of Trenton Andres Lomi alomi@trentonnj.org

NJ 2 City of Paterson Jean Mugulusi jmugulusi@patersonnj.gov

NY 2 City of Schenectady Carissa Bastiani carissa.fairbairn@schenectadycounty.com

NJ 2 Township of Irvington Vacant TBD

NY 2 Erie County (NY) Jeremy Huber jeremy.huber@erie.gov

NY 2 Onondaga County Tony Mueller tonymueller@ongov.net

NY 2 City of Buffalo Leslie Vishwanath lvishwanath@city-buffalo.com

NJ 2 Hudson County Lilia Diaz ldiaz@pacoagency.org

NY 2 City of Rochester Evlelyn Colon evelyn.colon@cityofrochester.gov

VA 3 Chesterfield County Matthew Morgan matthew.morgan@projecthomes.org

PA 3 County of Delaware Nasia Hill hilln@co.delaware.pa.us

PA 3 County of Bucks Katelyn Marseglia kmarseglia@buckscounty.org

PA 3 City of Harrisburg Dave Olsen deolsen@harrisburgpa.gov

DC 3 District of Columbia LaWanda Jones lawanda.jones@dc.gov

PA 3 State of Pennsylvania Sherri Chatman schatman@pa.gov

VA 3 Commonwealth of Virginia Susan Hill susan.hill@dhcd.virginia.gov

PA 3 County of Lawrence Michael Hughes mhughes@lccap.org

MD 3 Baltimore City Timothy Crusse timothy.crusse@baltimorecity.gov

PA 3 City of Philadelphia Crystal Evans crystal.evans@phila.gov

PA 3 Redevelopment Authority of the City of Erie (PA) Patrick Otteni potteni@redeveloperie.org

VA 3 City of Roanoke Katherine Kennedy katherine.kennedy@roanokeva.gov

VA 3 City of Richmond (VA) Zack Miller zack.miller@projecthomes.org



PA 3 County of Northampton Tanya Allison tallison@bethlehem-pa.gov

PA 3 County of Montgomery Tori McQueen tmcqueen@montcopa.org

PA 3 City of Allentown Hue Tran hue.tran@allentownpa.gov

PA 3 Redevelopment Authority of the City of Erie (PA) Pat Otteni potteni@redeveloperie.org

PA 3 Westmoreland County Janet Thomas jthomas@co.westmoreland.pa.us

PA 3 State of Pennsylvania Sherri Chatman schatman@pa.gov

PA 3 Allegheny County Jennifer Saks jennifer.saks@alleghenycounty.us

VA 3 City of Roanoke Katie Kennedy katie.kennedy@roanokeva.gov

PA 3 City of Lancaster Darren Parmer dparmer@cityoflancasterpa.com

DE 3 New Castle County Francon Dickinson franchon.dickinson@newcastlede.gov

MD 3 Baltimore City Sheneka Frasier-Kyer sheneka.frasier-kyer@baltimorecity.gov

MD 3 Baltimore County Jason Harding jharding@baltimorecountymd.gov

PA 3 Allegheny County Jennifer Saks jennifer.saks@alleghenycounty.us

KY 4 Louisville-Jefferson County Erin Wallace erin.wallace@louisvilleky.gov

TN 4 City of Chattanooga Dwan Austin daustin@chattanooga.gov

NC 4 City of Greensboro Melissa Burton melissa.burton@greensboro-nc.gov

MS 4 City of Jackson Mary Manogin mmanogin@city.jackson.ms.us

FL 4 City of Hialeah Andres Ruiz anruiz@hialeahfl.gov

MS 4 Mississippi State Department of Health Cheri Caradine cheri.caradine@msdh.ms.gov

KY 4 City of Covington Archie Ice aice@covingtonky.gov

TN 4 City of Knoxville Todd Kennedy tkennedy@knoxvilletn.gov

NC 4 City of Greenville Sylvia Brown sbrown@greenvillenc.gov

AL 4 City of Birmingham LaReisha Higginbottom lareisha.higginbottom@birminghamal.gov

NC 4 City of Durham Neisha Reynolds neisha.reynolds@durhamnc.gov

AL 4 City of Tuscaloosa Chip Cates, PG ccates@tuscaloosa.com

TN 4 Shelby County Anita Tate anita.tate@shelbycountytn.gov

GA 4 State of Georgia Christina Newby christina.newby@dph.ga.gov

MS 4 City of Jackson Loretta Johnson lorettaj@city.jackson.ms.us

NC 4 City of Greensboro Vacant TBD

NC 4 City of Wilmington (NC) TBD TBD

TN 4 City of Memphis Tavita Conway tavita.conway@memphistn.gov

NC 4 City of Charlotte Hanna Kirlin hanna.kirlin@ci.charlotte.nc.us

SC 4 City of Spartanburg David James Maher dmaher@cityofspartanburg.org

MN 5 City of Minneapolis Fardowza Omar fardowza.omar@minneapolismn.gov

OH 5 City of Toledo Ebenezer Osei-Kwame ebenezer.osei-kwame@toledo.oh.gov

IL 5 County of McHenry Andrew Stuckey acstuckey@mchenrycountyil.gov

OH 5 City of Cincinnati Ashish Budev ashish.budev@cincinnati-oh.gov

IN 5 State of Indiana David Pugh dpugh@ihcda.in.gov

MI 5 Charter County of Wayne Waddah Saeed wsaeed@waynecounty.com

OH 5 City of Lima Carmilla Zion czion@wocap.org

OH 5 County of Erie (OH) Vince Chuma rengland@echdohio.org

IL 5 Winnebago County Lesley Wallace lwallace@wchd.org

MI 5 City of Grand Rapids Ken Holton kholton@grcity.us

OH 5 Mahoning County Dan Martin ppuryear@mahoningcountyoh.gov

MI 5 City of Warren Gina Hensley ghensley@cityofwarren.org

OH 5 City of Akron Douglas M. Taylor dmtaylor@akronohio.gov

MN 5 Hennepin County Melisa Illies melisa.illies@hennepin.us

OH 5 State of Ohio Susan Smith smithsber@aol.com

IL 5 State of Illinois Krista Kolis krista.kolis@illinois.gov

MI 5 State of Michigan Sonya Frick fricks1@michigan.gov

IL 5 City of Moline KJ Whitley kwhitley@moline.il.us

MI 5 City of Detroit TBD TBD

IN 5 City of Fort Wayne James Atz james.atz@cityoffortwayne.org

MI 5 City of Kalamazoo T Collins tcollins@knhs.org

MI 5 City of Flint Mikesha Long mloring@cityofflint.com

WI 5 Kenosha County Patricia Shumaker patricia.shumaker@kenoshacounty.org

OH 5 City of Cleveland Jillian Bolino jbolino@city.cleveland.oh.us

IN 5 City of South Bend Neil Mihalich nmihalic@southbendin.gov

IL 5 City of Chicago Bryan Bautista bryan.bautista@cityofchicago.org

IL 5 City of Kankakee Gloria Dowdy gjdowdy@citykankakee-il.gov

IL 5 County of Peoria Ryan Crossland rcrossland@peoriacounty.org

OH 5 City of Lancaster Robert Sulick rsulick@ci.lancaster.oh.us

IL 5 City of Bloomington TBD TBD

MI 5 City of Battle Creek Shawna Gamble srgamble@battlecreekmi.gov

OH 5 City of Toledo Gerard Culkowski gerard.culkowski@toledo.oh.gov

WI 5 Wisconsin Department of Health Services Kristi Tennie kristi.tennie@dhs.wisconsin.gov

OH 5 City of Cincinnati TBD TBD

WI 5 City of Milwaukee Ronald Green rgreen@milwaukee.gov

MI 5 City of Lansing Barbara Kimmel barb.kimmel@lansingmi.gov

MI 5 City of Detroit Aida Colon acolon@detroitmi.gov

WI 5 Kenosha County Lindsay Sarauer lindsay.sarauer@kenoshacounty.org

OH 5 County of Hamilton Emily Wanzer emily.wanzer@hamilton-co.org

IL 5 Cook County Department of Public Health Jason Applegate jason.applegate@cookcountyhhs.org

OH 5 Cuyahoga County Jeff Hanchar jhanchar@ccbh.net

WI 5 City of Milwaukee Ronald Green rgreen@milwaukee.gov

OH 5 City of Canton Thomas J. Flanigan tom.flanigan@cantonohio.gov

MN 5 Hennepin County Michael Jensen michael.jensen@hennepin.us

OH 5 City of Columbus Erica Hudson ejhudson@columbus.gov

OH 5 Summit County Andrew Deikun adeikun@schd.org

OH 5 Cuyahoga County Stephanie McConoughey, RS smcconoughey@ccbh.net

MN 5 City of Minneapolis Fardowza Omar fardowza.omar@minneapolismn.gov

MI 5 City of Lansing Bryan Dryer bryan.dryer@lansingmi.gov

MN 5 State of Minnesota James Adkinson james.adkinson@state.mn.us

OH 5 City of Cleveland Lawrence Haley lhaley@city.cleveland.oh.us

MI 5 City of Detroit Anna Pinter, Interim pintera@detroitmi.gov



TX 6 Montgomery County (TX) Autumn Edge autumn.haley@mctx.org

LA 6 Jefferson Parrish Christi Langoni (Interim) clangoni@jeffparish.net

OK 6 County of Tulsa Kendra Wise kwise@tulsa-health.org

TX 6 City of San Antonio Willie Villarreal willie.villarreal@sanantonio.gov

LA 6 State of Louisiana Cindy Campbell ccampbell@lhc.la.gov

TX 6 City of Dallas Kathryn Bender kathryn.bender@dallascityhall.com

TX 6 County of Harris Beatrice Best beatrice.best@phs.hctx.net

TX 6 City of Longview Dakota Brown drbrown@longviewtexas.gov

TX 6 City of Fort Worth Maria Corrales maria.corrales@fortworthtexas.gov

TX 6 City of Waco Ross Nyikes rossn@wacotx.gov

TX 6 City of Fort Worth Maria Corales maria.corrales@fortworthtexas.gov

LA 6 State of Louisiana Trina Evans trina.evans@la.gov

TX 6 City of San Antonio Willie Villarreal willie.villarreal@sanantonio.gov

LA 6 City of Baton Rouge TBD TBD

TX 6 City of Houston Muhammad Farhad muhammad.farhad@houstontx.gov

TX 6 City of Houston Velva Jean Martinez velva.martinez@houstontx.gov

LA 6 City of Alexandria Keith Gremillion keith.gremillion@cityofalex.com

MO 7 City of St. Louis William Rataj ratajb@stlouis-mo.gov

KS 7 City of Wichita Diana Correa dcorrea@wichita.gov

IA 7 City of Clinton Elizabeth Kemp ekemp@ecia.org

KS 7 Wyandotte County Arlie Lindsey alindsey@wycokck.org

IA 7 City of Waterloo Matt Chesmore matt.chesmore@waterloo-ia.org

IA 7 City of Dubuque Rachel Dilling rdilling@cityofdubuque.org

IA 7 City of Marshalltown Jacqueline Pippin jpippin@marshalltown-ia.gov

MO 7 County of St. Louis Mark Daugherty mdaugherty@stlouisco.com

NE 7 City of Omaha Steven Zivny steven.zivny@cityofomaha.org

IA 7 City of Sioux City Matt Meylor mmeylor@sioux-city.org

IA 7 City of Council Bluffs Lora Flom lflom@councilbluffs-ia.gov

NE 7 City of Lincoln Sean McClatchey smcclatchey@lincoln.ne.gov

IA 7 City of Clinton Elizabeth Kemp ekemp@ecia.org

MO 7 Kansas City Missouri TBD TBD

IA 7 City of Waterloo Matt Chesmore matt.chesmore@waterloo-ia.org

IA 7 County of Cerro Gordo Jenna Heiar jheiar@cghealth.com

IA 7 East Central Intergovernmental Association Kim Glaser kglaser@ecia.org

MO 7 City of St. Louis Bill Rataj ratajb@stlouis-mo.gov

MO 7 Kansas City Missouri Amy Roberts amy.roberts@kcmo.org

UT 8 Salt Lake County John Russell jarussell@slco.org

CO 8 City and County of Denver Mariea Singleton msingleton@renewdenver.org

CO 8 Pueblo County Desiree Mondragon mondragon@pueblocounty.us

UT 8 Salt Lake County Randy Jepperson rjepperson@slco.org

AZ 9 County of Pima Josue Licea josue.licea@pima.gov

CA 9 County of Fresno Amy Dobrinin adobrinin@co.fresno.ca.us

CA 9 City of Pomona Beverly Johnson beverly_johnson@ci.pomona.ca.us

CA 9 Los Angeles County Lucy Macdonald lmacdonald@ph.lacounty.gov

AZ 9 City of Phoenix Laura Smith laura.smith@phoenix.gov

NV 9 City of Las Vegas Richard Herrmann rherrmann@lasvegasnevada.gov

CA 9 City of Long Beach Mike Netter michael.netter@longbeach.gov

AZ 9 Maricopa County David Underdonk david.underdonk@maricopa.gov

CA 9 City of Los Angeles Jose Berumen joe.berumen@lacity.org

AZ 9 City of Tucson Jerre (Scott) Wilson scott.wilson4@tucsonaz.gov

CA 9 County of Alameda Dale Hagen dale.hagen@acgov.org

ID 10 City of Pocatello Mike Foy mfoy@pocatello.us

OR 10 City of Portland (OR) Danny Kelley daniel.kelley@portlandoregon.gov

OR 10 City of Portland (OR) Danny Kelley daniel.kelley@portlandoregon.gov


